Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & Gas Conservation Division

Form CP-1 March 2010 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 5135	API No. 15 - 151-20,294 - 2020
Name: John O. Farmer, Inc.	If pre 1967, supply original completion date:
Address 1: P.O. Box 352	Spot Description:
Address 2:	NE_ SW_NW Sec. 23 Twp. 29 S. R. 13 East West
City: Russell State:KSzip: _67665 _ + Contact Person: Marge Schulte Phone: (785) _483-3145, Ext. 214	Feet from Feet from East / West Line of Section Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Priorie. (1997)	County: Kinzie well #:SWD
Check One: ☐ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ OG ☐ D&A ☐ Cathodi SWD Permit #: ☐ D-18,090 ☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐	ic Water Supply Well Other: Gas Storage Permit #:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at:	
	Cemented with: 200 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 5-1/2" Set at: 808'	Cemented with: 200 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: 742-772', 730-736', 736-750', 712-720' 550-884' (Cedar Hills - disposal zone) Elevation: 1903' (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: 884' PBTD: 884' A	abudita Dauth.
	(Stone Corral Formation)
	nterval)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):	
As recommended by KCC District #1 Office	RECEIVED
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes	✓ No OCT 2 1 2010
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why: Well drilled prior to inception of ACO-I	KCC WICHITA
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the Rule	
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Val Dre	
Address: 370 West Wichita Avenue City: - Phone: (785_) 483-8356	Russell State: KS Zip: 67665 +
	Allied Cementing Company, LLC
D.O. Boy 24	
City:	State: KS Zip: 67665 +
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): November 1, 2010	
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent Date: 10-20-10 Authorized Operator / Agent:	Mel III. (Signature)

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License #5	5135	_ Well Location:					
	ohn O. Farmer, Inc.		Sec. 23 Twp. 29 S. R. 13 East West				
	P.O. Box 352	County:	Pratt Cast Cast Cast Cast Cast Cast Cast C				
Address 2:		Lease Name:	Kinzie Well #: SWD				
	State: KS Zip: 67665 +	If filing a Form T-1 for	r multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of				
Contact Person: N	/large Schulte	the lease below:	,				
Phone: (785) 483-3145, Ext.	214 Fax: (785) 483-6020	_					
Email Address: marge.schul	te@johnofarmer.com	_					
Surface Owner Information:							
Name: Olive M. Kinz	ie	When filing a Form T	1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional				
	rnhart POA	sheet listing all of the	information to the left for each surface owner. Surface				
	U.S. Hwy. 281	 owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer. 					
	State: KS Zip: 67124 +						
the KCC with a plat showing th	he predicted locations of lease roads, ta	ank batteries, pipelines, ar	e Intent), you must supply the surface owners and all electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat true CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.				
the KCC with a plat showing th	he predicted locations of lease roads, ta	ank batteries, pipelines, ar					
the KCC with a plat showing the are preliminary non-binding esselect one of the following: I certify that, pursuant owner(s) of the land u CP-1 that I am filing in form; and 3) my operat	to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice in connection with this subject well is or will be connection with this form; 2) if the forestor name, address, phone number, fax is information to the surface owner(s).	e Act (House Bill 2032), I e located: 1) a copy of the m being filed is a Form C-, and email address.	had electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat rm CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The provided the following to the surface e Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this use I have not provided this information, the				
the KCC with a plat showing the are preliminary non-binding est Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant owner(s) of the land u CP-1 that I am filing in form; and 3) my operat I have not provided this KCC will be required to task, I acknowledge the If choosing the second option,	the predicted locations of lease roads, to stimates. The locations may be entered to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice upon which the subject well is or will be connection with this form; 2) if the forestor name, address, phone number, fax is information to the surface owner(s). To send this information to the surface at I am being charged a \$30.00 handlings.	e Act (House Bill 2032), I e located: 1) a copy of the m being filed is a Form C-, and email address. I acknowledge that, becautowner(s). To mitigate the ing fee, payable to the KC and fee with this form. If the contract of the mail address.	had electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat rm CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The plat is a submitted by the plat is a submitted. The plat is a submitted by the plat is a submitted. The plat is a submitted by the plat is a				
the KCC with a plat showing the are preliminary non-binding estimated are preliminary non-binding estimated. Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant owner(s) of the land u CP-1 that I am filing in form; and 3) my operated. I have not provided this KCC will be required to task, I acknowledge the lift choosing the second option, form and the associated Form.	to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice apon which the subject well is or will be connection with this form; 2) if the forestor name, address, phone number, fax is information to the surface owner(s). To send this information to the surface hat I am being charged a \$30.00 handling, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, Form T-1,	e Act (House Bill 2032), I e located: 1) a copy of the m being filed is a Form C-, and email address. I acknowledge that, becautowner(s). To mitigate the ing fee, payable to the KC ing fee with this form. If the P-1 will be returned.	the electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat of the CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The case of the surface of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this case I have not provided this information, the electronal cost of the KCC performing this C, which is enclosed with this form.				
the KCC with a plat showing the are preliminary non-binding estimated one of the following: I certify that, pursuant owner(s) of the land u CP-1 that I am filing in form; and 3) my operated I have not provided this KCC will be required to task, I acknowledge the lift choosing the second option, form and the associated Form	to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice apon which the subject well is or will be connection with this form; 2) if the forestor name, address, phone number, fax is information to the surface owner(s). To send this information to the surface hat I am being charged a \$30.00 handling, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling.	e Act (House Bill 2032), I e located: 1) a copy of the m being filed is a Form C-, and email address. I acknowledge that, becautowner(s). To mitigate the ing fee, payable to the KC ing fee with this form. If the P-1 will be returned.	the electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat of the CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The case of the surface of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this case I have not provided this information, the electronal cost of the KCC performing this C, which is enclosed with this form.				
the KCC with a plat showing the are preliminary non-binding estimated one of the following: I certify that, pursuant owner(s) of the land uncertain the comment of the land uncertain the comment of the land uncertain the land of the l	to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice apon which the subject well is or will be connection with this form; 2) if the forestor name, address, phone number, fax is information to the surface owner(s). To send this information to the surface hat I am being charged a \$30.00 handling, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, Form T-1,	e Act (House Bill 2032), I e located: 1) a copy of the m being filed is a Form C-, and email address. I acknowledge that, becautowner(s). To mitigate the ing fee, payable to the KC ing fee with this form. If the P-1 will be returned.	the electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat of the CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted. The case of the surface of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this case I have not provided this information, the electronal cost of the KCC performing this C, which is enclosed with this form.				

KCC WICHITA

•	KANSAS DRILL	ERS LOG	Company of the Compan					s. <u>23</u>	т. <u>29 г. 13 </u> к	
\mathbf{a}	API No. 15 —_	151		.294 umber					SW NW	
	Operator	County	N	umber	$-(\bigcirc)$		VEND	County P	ratt	
	John O. Fa	rmer, Inc.							640 Acres	
	Address Box 352 - 37	0 West Wich	ita Ave	Russell k	Cansas 67	665				
	Well No.	Lease Name	114 / 1101 /	110330117	(411343 - 07)	-		- 16	0 60	
	#1 SWD	Kinzie						- -	· <u></u>	
	Footage Location									
ŀ	990 feet from (N) (S) line 990 feet from (N) (W) line									
	Principal Contractor Pratt Well Service				1	160				
Spud Date Total Depth P.B.T.D. Locate wel					ocate well correctly					
	July 22. Date Completed	1975		884'	Ope	en	Hole	Elev.: Gr	1898	
	August 5,		Oil	Purchaser	_			DF 190)1 кв 1903	
Ì			····	CASING	RECORD					
	Report of all strir	igs set — surface,	intermediate,	production, et	c.	-				
	Purpose of string	Size hole drilled	Size casing set	Weight lbs/ft.	Setting depth		Type cement	Sacks	Type and percent	
İ			,,,,,						additives .	
ŀ	Surface	12½	8-5/8	26	200		Common	200		
	Long String	7-7/8	5-1/2	10	808	(Common	200		
╮┃								*		
1		<u> </u>						 		
										
	LINER RECORD PERF				PERFOR	ORATION RECORD				
-	Top, ft.	Bottom, ft.	Sacks co	ement	Shots	per ft.	S	ze & type	Depth interval	
ŀ					-			Jets 550-554 Jets 536-542		
\backslash	TUBING RECORD 2					Jets 523-528				
기	Sixe	Setting depth Packer set at 2 Jets 793-798								
` 	212	520		520	SEAAPAT CC:	185-				
ŀ		1		URE, SHOT,	CEMENT SQL	JEEZI	E RECORD	- 1		
١ŀ		Amou	nt and kind of	material used				Depth interval treated		
1000 gal. 15%					808-884					
1500 gal. 15% total on above listed perforations					RECEIVED					
Γ										
t								OCT 2 1 2010		
Ļ	INITIAL PRODUCTION KCC WICHTA				KCC WICHITA					
Ĺ	Date of first production Producing method (flowing, pumping, gas lift, etc.)				monna					
	RATE OF PRODUCTION PER 24 HOURS	Oil		Gas		ı	Vater	i	Gas-oil ratio	
)ቮ	Disposition of gas (vented	, used on lease or so	old)	<u>5. </u>	<u>N</u>	ACF	Producing interv	bbis.]	СГРВ	
L										

INSTRUCTIONS: As provided in KCC Rule 82-2-125, within 90 days after completion of a well, one completed copy of this Drillers Log shall be transmitted to the State Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichita, Kansas 67209. Capies of this form are available from the Conservation Division, State Corporation Commission, 3830 So. Meridian (P.O. Box 17027), Wichita, Kansas 66217. Phone AC 316-522-2206. If confidential custody is desired, please note Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open file in the Oil and Gas Division, State Geological Survey of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66044.

John O. Farmer, Inc. Well No. Lease Name	DRY HOLE, SWDW, ETC.: SWD			
SWD Kinzie	Rate: 22 BWPH			
s 23 t 29 R 13 W				
Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored in cluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing a	SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION			
FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	ТОР	воттом	NAME	DEPTH
Sand & Shale Red Bed Sand & Shale	0 150 780	150 780 884		
RECEIVED OCT 2 1 2010				
KCC WICHITA				
USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS, IF	NECESSARY, TO	COMPLETE WE	LL RECORD.	
Date Received		John O.	Jarwe ignature sident Title	N
		August	6, 1975 Date	



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman, Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner, Ward Loyd, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

FARMER, JOHN O., INC. 370 W WICHITA AVE PO BOX 352 RUSSELL, KS 67665-2635 October 22, 2010

Re: KINZIE #SWD

API 15-151-20294-00-00

23-29S-13W, 3745 FSL 4318 FEL PRATT COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after April 20, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Steve Bond

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #1 210 E Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 (620) 225-8888